
City School District of Albany 
Middle School Enrollment (Grades 6-8) 
July 22, 2021 

 

Total 
students 

Black Hispanic Asian White Multiracial 

American 
Indian or Alaska 
Native/Native 

Hawaiian/Other 
Pacific Islander 

English 
Language 
Learners 

Students 
with 

Disabilities 

Hackett 752 
255 

(34%) 
92 

(12%) 
171 

(23%) 
197 

(26%) 
35 

(5%) 
3 

(.003%) 
95 

(13%) 

 
126 

(17%) 
 

Myers 747 
354 

(47%) 
172 

(23%) 
55 

(7%) 
116 

(16%) 
48 

(6%) 
2 

(.003%) 
65 

(9%) 

 
146 

(20%) 
 

North 
Albany 

447 
288 

(64%) 
63 

(14%) 
29 

(7%) 
27 

(6%) 
37 

(8%) 
3 

(.007%) 
65 

(15%) 

 
44 

(10%) 
 

          

Totals 1,946 
897 

(46%) 
293 

(15%) 
255 

(13%) 
340 

(17%) 
120 
(6%) 

8 
(.004%) 

225 
(12%) 

 
316 

(16%) 
 


