City School District of Albany Middle School Enrollment (Grades 6-8) July 22, 2021

	Total students	Black	Hispanic	Asian	White	Multiracial	American Indian or Alaska Native/Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander	English Language Learners	Students with Disabilities
Hackett	752	255 (34%)	92 (12%)	171 (23%)	197 (26%)	35 (5%)	3 (.003%)	95 (13%)	126 (17%)
Myers	747	354 (47%)	172 (23%)	55 (7%)	116 (16%)	48 (6%)	2 (.003%)	65 (9%)	146 (20%)
North Albany	447	288 (64%)	63 (14%)	29 (7%)	27 (6%)	37 (8%)	3 (.007%)	65 (15%)	44 (10%)
Totals	1,946	897 (46%)	293 (15%)	255 (13%)	340 (17%)	120 (6%)	8 (.004%)	225 (12%)	316 (16%)